LITTS IN ANY IN'NY IN'N	Legislation Details					
File #:	0496-19 Version: 1		Name:	application to the Kentucky Office o Security requesting federal funds in \$123,000 for the Division of Police u State Homeland Security Grant Pro matching funds are re	0	
Type: File created:	5/1/2019		Status: In control:	Approved	Urban County Council	
On agenda:	5/16/2019		Final action	•	5/16/2019	
Enactment date:			Enactment			
Title:	A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute and submit an application to the Ky. Office of Homeland Security and to provide any additional information requested in connection with this Grant Application, which Grant funds are in the amount of \$123,000 Federal funds under the 2020 State Homeland Security Grant Program, and are for the purchase of two (2) digital x-ray system upgrades, for the Div. of Police. [Div. of Police, Weathers]					
Sponsors:		-				
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments: 1. 19-blue sheet memo to apply, 2. 00655200.pdf, 3. RESOLUTION - 268-2019						
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result	
5/16/2019	1	Urban County Council		Received First Reading		
5/16/2019	1	Urban County Council		Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass	
5/16/2019	1	Urban County Council		Approved	Pass	
5/14/2019	1	Urban County Council Wo	ork	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass	

Session